UNCLAIMED BAY COUNTY CHECKS

To insure that every individual receives the money from a check(s) that was written to them, the County Treasurer is posting the list of unclaimed checks showing

individuals who were sent a check from Bay County but the issued check was never cashed.

If your name appears on the list please call the treasurers office at (989) 895-4285. You will need to identify yourself and answer questions that will help us verify
that you are the person to whom the money should go to. Upon completion of the necessary documentation a new check will be sent to you.

LIST OF UNCLAIMED CHECKS

The law (Public Act 29 of 1995) regarding unclaimed property (including check) has been re-written to shorten the time to one year before items must be turned
over to the State of Michigan. After you have checked out the list on the Bay County's site, you may want to check the State of Michigan Department of Treasury

AS OF August 31, 2024

Unclaimed Property to determine it they are holding anything that might belong to you.

CHECK
NUMBER

380667
380788
380383
379589
379150
380573
381030
378133
381025
381495
381525
381542
381225
381572
380557
380765
381029
381435
381131

NAME

ALEXIS BEVERLY ELLIS

ASHLEE PIOTROWSKI

BRIANNA LAISURE & ERIC HARDEN
CERBERUS, LLC

DANIEL SNIEGOCKI

EATON COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION
ESTATE OF MELISSA A MCPEAK

EVAN KORNACKI

JUSTIN WAYNE FRENCH

JUSTIN WAYNE FRENCH

JUSTIN WAYNE FRENCH

JUSTINE MAXWELL

MARIE V PITTMAN

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HE/
MPJRA

PAPERJACK.COM - USE VENDOR # 9983
PHILIP H AND JEANETTE T BUBLITZ
STATE OF MICHIGAN

TREVA JOHNSON

CHECK
DATE

11/08/2023
12/13/2023
08/02/2023
01/25/2023
10/07/2022
10/04/2023
02/28/2024
02/24/2022
02/28/2024
07/24/2024
07/31/2024
07/31/2024
05/01/2024
08/14/2024
09/27/2023
12/13/2023
02/28/2024
07/03/2024
03/27/2024



