## UNCLAIMED BAY COUNTY CHECKS

To insure that every individual receives the money from a check(s) that was written to them, the County Treasurer is posting the list of unclaimed checks showing individuals who were sent a check from Bay County but the issued check was never cashed.

If your name appears on the list please call the treasurers office at (989) 895-4285. You will need to identify yourself and answer questions that will help us verify that you are the person to whom the money should go to. Upon completion of the necessary documentation a new check will be sent to you.

LIST OF UNCLAIMED CHECKS AS OF August 31, 2024

The law (Public Act 29 of 1995) regarding unclaimed property (including check) has been re-written to shorten the time to one year before items must be turned over to the State of Michigan. After you have checked out the list on the Bay County's site, you may want to check the State of Michigan Department of Treasury Unclaimed Property to determine it they are holding anything that might belong to you.

CHECK NUMBER	NAME	CHECK DATE
380667	ALEXIS BEVERLY ELLIS	11/08/2023
380788	ASHLEE PIOTROWSKI	12/13/2023
380383	BRIANNA LAISURE & ERIC HARDEN	08/02/2023
379589	CERBERUS, LLC	01/25/2023
379150	DANIEL SNIEGOCKI	10/07/2022
380573	EATON COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION	10/04/2023
381030	ESTATE OF MELISSA A MCPEAK	02/28/2024
378133	EVAN KORNACKI	02/24/2022
381025	JUSTIN WAYNE FRENCH	02/28/2024
381495	JUSTIN WAYNE FRENCH	07/24/2024
381525	JUSTIN WAYNE FRENCH	07/31/2024
381542	JUSTINE MAXWELL	07/31/2024
381225	MARIE V PITTMAN	05/01/2024
381572	MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HE/	08/14/2024
380557	MPJRA	09/27/2023
380765	PAPERJACK.COM - USE VENDOR # 9983	12/13/2023
381029	PHILIP H AND JEANETTE T BUBLITZ	02/28/2024
381435	STATE OF MICHIGAN	07/03/2024
381131	TREVA JOHNSON	03/27/2024
001101		00/21/2024